## RESOLUTION

Acceptance of Donations to Duluth Public Schools

WHEREAS, Minnesota Statute 465.03 requires a school district to accept donations by resolution expressed in the terms prescribed by the donor in full; and,

WHEREAS, acceptance of the donations in accordance with the donor's terms is in the best interest of the Duluth Public Schools:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools does accept the below-described donations from said organizations in accordance with the terms set forth herein.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools wishes to extend its grateful appreciation to these various individuals and organizations.

SCHOOL	DONOR	AMOUNT	RESTRICTION
ALC	Duluth Federations of Teachers	\$50.00	Holiday auction gifts
ALC, Laura MacArthur, Piedmont & Stowe	Carolyn Zanko	In Kind	None
Denfeld	Joe Westerberg	\$125.00	Girls Basketball
Denfeld	Joe Westerberg	\$125.00	Boys Basketball
Denfeld	Jerry Zanko	In Kind	Orchestra
Denfeld	Jerry Zanko	In Kind	Orchestra
Denfeld & East	ACME Tools Duluth C/O Troy Kirsch	In Kind	None
East	World Block, Inc	\$300.00	Yearbook
East	Cirrus Design Group	\$1,000.00	None
Laura MacArthur	Laura and Dustin DeSanto	In Kind	Children with special needs
Myers-Wilkins	Thomas Albright	\$150.00	Gym equipment
Myers-Wilkins	Theresa and Mike Akervik	\$300.00	Office guest chairs
Stowe	Asbury United Methodist Church	In Kind	None
Stowe	The North Shore Estates	In Kind	None
Stowe	Bethany Community Church	In Kind	None
Stowe	Parent Group	\$1,500.00	5th grade Wolf Ridge trip
Stowe	Advantage Emblem & Screen Printing	\$400.00	Hurricane Fund Puerto Rico
Stowe	Stowe Foundation	\$1,000.00	5th grade Wolf Ridge trip
Stowe	Parent Group	\$800.00	5th grade transportation
Stowe	Parent Group	\$1,100.00	Classroom use